This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 11-23
50V - 500V
MLCC High Q
APPLICATIONS
RF and microwave communication (100MHz - 5GHz) for satellite
communcation, base station, wireless devices, radar
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS

200V 27pF 560pF 390pF 1,0nF 1,5nF 3,9nF 7,5nF
500V 100pF 100pF 470pF 1,2nF 3,3nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
1206 Q 560 F E X B -
SIZE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE PACKAGING SPECIAL
0402
0504
0603
0805
1206
1210
Q = High Q Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are significant,
the third digit gives the number of noughts.
Example : 102 = 1 000pF
For special values R is used
as decimal separator
Example 12R7 = 12.7pF
1340R0 = 1340pF
A = ±0.05pF if < 10pF
and
0.05% if > 10pF
B = ± 0.1pF
C = ± 0,25pF
D = ± 0,5pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
A = 50V
B = 100V
C = 200V
P = 250V
E = 500V
X = Nickel Tin
C = Copper Tin (Non
magnetic)
F = Silver Palladium (Non
magnetic)
W = Nickel Gold Flash
G = Nickel Gold Thick
H = Dipped SnPb
I = Electrolytic SnPb
B = Reel
V = Bulk
-
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
0402 0603 0709 0805 1206 1210
LENGTH (L) 1.00 ± 0.1 1.60 ± 0.1 1.80 ± 0.2 2.00 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2
WIDTH (W) 0.50 ± 0.1 0.80 ± 0.1 2.30 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 2.50 ± 0.2
THICKNESS MAX (T) 0.60 0.90 2.90 1.40 1.70 1.70
TERMINATION (P)
MIN 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
MAX 0.40 0.40 0.50 0.70 0.70 0.80
www.srt-mc.com      56
This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 11-23
50V - 500V
MLCC High Q
STANDARD SIZE : 0402 TO 1210
SIZE 0402 0504 0603 0805 1206 1210
C
O